09-03-1998



100810935

Express Mail No.: TB 686 626 270 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

d original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
DISCOVERY LABORATORIES, INC.	Name: TITAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State - DELAWARE □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Internal Address:  Street Address: 400 OYSTER POINT BOULEVARD - SUITE 505  City SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO StateCA 94080  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State DELAWARE  Other  If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  74/733,162  Additional number	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Attn.: NANCY A. ZOUBEK, ESQ. File No.: 8662-007-999	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.  8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.  NANCY A. ZOUBEK, ESQ.  Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  8/25/98  Signature  Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	

00000015 161150 09/01/1998 YTON11

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 74733162Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **UNITED STATES**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED is made effective as of November 25, 1997.

WHEREAS, DISCOVERY LABORATORIES, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 509 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, is the owner of the trademark(s), application(s) and registration(s) thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s); and

WHEREAS, TITAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 400 Oyster Point Boulevard, Suite 505, South San Francisco, California 94080, is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s), applications and registration(s) thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s). Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademark(s) pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, DISCOVERY LABORATORIES, INC., does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, TITAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s), application(s) and registration(s) thereof as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s) and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, DISCOVERY LABORATORIES, INC., has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer on this \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \frac{1}{

August	, 1998.	
		DISCOVERY LABORATORIES, INC.  By:
		Name: Evan Myrianthipales Title: VP of Finance
ATTEST:		

## **UNITED STATES**

## **SCHEDULE A**

**MARK** 

**PIVANEX** 

APP. NO.

APP. DATE

74/733,162

09/22/95

